WRITE-IN VOTES FROM MAY 20, 2025 MUNICIPAL PRIMARY

The following are the total number of scattered write-in votes
from the May 20, 2025 Municipal Primary.

Judge of the Superior Court

Democratic Total
Scattered 5,590
Republican Total
Scattered 4,266

Judge of the Commonwealth Court

Democratic Total
Scattered 4,957
Republican Total
Scattered 3,855
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Adams
Allegheny

Berks

Blair

Bucks

Butler

Cambria
Chester
Clearfield
Columbia / Montour
Cumberland
Dauphin
Delaware

Erie

Forest / Warren
Greene
Huntingdon
Lackawanna
Lawrence
Lehigh
Luzerne
McKean
Mifflin

Monroe
Montgomery
Northampton
Northumberland
Philadelphia
Schuylkill
Somerset
Sullivan / Wyoming
Westmoreland
York

Judge of the Court of Common Pleas

Scattered
Scattered
Anthony DeLuca
Bryan Neft
Dennis Very
llan Zur
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered
Scattered

Democratic

146
1,437

39
40
270
134
78
149

193
31
49

262
37
24

336

183
32
32
41

14

24
400
41

11
1,484
58
354

181
173

Republican

12
4,148
6,397
6,138
6,001
5,792

28

35

623
44
48

239

4

11

250

119

329
26
38

1,039
17

81

44

21

13

25
836
32

25
2,140
87

88

104
157



Judge of the Municipal Court (Philadelphia)

Democratic Total
Scattered 662
Republican Total

827

Scattered



