

## WRITE-IN VOTES FROM MAY 20, 2025 MUNICIPAL PRIMARY

The following are the total number of scattered write-in votes from the May 20, 2025 Municipal Primary.

## **Judge of the Superior Court**

<u>Democratic</u>		<u>Total</u>
Scattered		5,590
Republican		<u>Total</u>
Scattered		4,266
	Judge of the Commonwealth Court	
<u>Democratic</u>	Judge of the Commonwealth Court	<u>Total</u>
Scattered		4,957
Republican		<u>Total</u>
Scattered		3,855

## **Judge of the Court of Common Pleas**

		<u>Democratic</u>	<u>Republican</u>
Adams	Scattered	146	12
Allegheny	Scattered	1,437	4,148
Anegheny	Anthony DeLuca	-	6,397
	Bryan Neft	_	6,138
	Dennis Very	_	6,001
	Ilan Zur	_	5,792
Berks	Scattered	39	28
Blair	Scattered	40	35
Bucks	Scattered	270	623
Butler	Scattered	134	44
Cambria	Scattered	78	48
Chester	Scattered	149	239
Clearfield	Scattered	5	4
Columbia / Montour	Scattered	193	11
Cumberland	Scattered	31	250
Dauphin	Scattered	49	119
Delaware	Scattered	262	329
Erie	Scattered	37	26
Forest / Warren	Scattered	24	38
Greene	Scattered	336	6
Huntingdon	Scattered	1	5
Lackawanna	Scattered	183	1,039
Lawrence	Scattered	32	17
Lehigh	Scattered	32	81
Luzerne	Scattered	41	44
McKean	Scattered	0	21
Mifflin	Scattered	14	13
Monroe	Scattered	24	25
Montgomery	Scattered	400	836
Northampton	Scattered	41	32
Northumberland	Scattered	11	25
Philadelphia	Scattered	1,484	2,140
Schuylkill	Scattered	58	87
Somerset	Scattered	354	88
Sullivan / Wyoming	Scattered	5	5
Westmoreland	Scattered	181	104
York	Scattered	173	157

## Judge of the Municipal Court (Philadelphia)

<u>Democratic</u>	<u>Total</u>
Scattered	662
Republican	<u>Total</u>
Scattered	827